
charleston (1-13) -vs- Shepherd (12-4)
3/8/2026 at Shepherdstown, WV (Fairfax Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Riley Morgan (1-2)
Loss: Kyle Evenhus (0-4)
HBP: Harry Lamont, Owen McMulkin, Ryland Robb
PB: Ryan Comella (2)
 
Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 2:29   Attendance: 139   Weather: 2:29
Game notes:
- H. Lamont faced 1 batter in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
charleston 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 5 8 2
Shepherd 1 0 0 2 7 1 X 11 11 1

charleston 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Samuel Lemond dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    C. McClung ph 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Andrew Kobryn ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
    D. Gault ph 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
Collin Kemp 3b 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Trent Dosenbach lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    G. Broadwate ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ryan Comella c 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
John Stansbury II 2b 3 1 0 0 1 1 3
Logan Bradish 1b 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
Maxwell Layne rf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Zachary Syvertson cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Kyle Evenhus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kai Close p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harry Lamont p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen McMulkin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Bechtold p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hudson Walls p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 8 5 3 4 7

SF: Maxwell Layne (1)
SB: John Stansbury II (1)
HBP: C. McClung (1)
E: Andrew Kobryn (1); John Stansbury II (1)

Shepherd 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bodie Pullen cf 2 2 1 2 2 0 0
    Landon Pence ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Evan Rosario dh 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Ryan Fluharty 2b 4 1 3 4 0 0 3
Nik Rubendall 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Ethan Jones rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Alex Rose c 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Wyatt Lamb ph/c 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Colin Ahart lf 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
    Cam Wilberding ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adam Och 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Andrew O'Brien ph/3b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Braylon Conner ss 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Brookshire lf/ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Riley Morgan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jesse Specter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryland Robb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 11 11 8 4 2 8

2B: Ryan Fluharty (2); Wyatt Lamb (1)
SB: Bodie Pullen (1); Ryan Fluharty (1); Ethan Jones (1); Alex Rose
(1)
CS: Evan Rosario (1)
HBP: Evan Rosario (1); Nik Rubendall (1); Braylon Conner (1)
E: Alex Rose (1)

charleston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kyle Evenhus (L, 0-4) 2.0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 9 0 5 –
Kai Close 1.2 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 3 1 –
Harry Lamont 0.1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 1 –
Owen McMulkin 0.2 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 7 1 1 –
Ethan Bechtold 0.1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 –
Hudson Walls 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 –
Totals 11 11 3 4 2 0 0 3 0 30 37 5 10

Shepherd IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Riley Morgan (W, 1-2) 5.0 3 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 17 20 8 5 –
Jesse Specter 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 –
Ryland Robb 1.0 4 4 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 7 9 2 0 –
Totals 8 5 4 3 4 0 0 1 0 28 33 12 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

charleston - Top of 1st GOL SHE
S. Lemond flied out to lf. 0 0
A. Kobryn grounded out to 2b. 0 0
C. Kemp singled up the middle. 0 0
T. Dosenbach flied out to rf. 0 0

Shepherd - Bottom of 1st GOL SHE
B. Pullen walked. 0 0
B. Pullen stole second. 0 0
E. Rosario grounded out to ss; B. Pullen advanced to third. 0 0
R. Fluharty doubled to right center, RBI; B. Pullen scored. 0 1
N. Rubendall grounded out to 3b. 0 1
E. Jones walked. 0 1
E. Jones stole second; R. Fluharty stole third. 0 1
A. Rose grounded out to ss. 0 1

charleston - Top of 2nd GOL SHE
R. Comella flied out to cf. 0 1
Stansbury II flied out to rf. 0 1
L. Bradish struck out swinging. 0 1

Shepherd - Bottom of 2nd GOL SHE
C. Ahart grounded out to ss. 0 1
A. Och struck out swinging. 0 1
B. Conner grounded out to 3b. 0 1

charleston - Top of 3rd GOL SHE
M. Layne singled down the lf line. 0 1
Z. Syvertson grounded out to 3b; M. Layne advanced to second. 0 1
S. Lemond fouled out to 1b. 0 1
A. Kobryn grounded out to 3b. 0 1

Shepherd - Bottom of 3rd GOL SHE
K. Close to p for K. Evenhus. 0 1
B. Pullen flied out to cf. 0 1
E. Rosario singled up the middle. 0 1
E. Rosario out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 1
R. Fluharty singled to right field. 0 1
N. Rubendall grounded out to ss. 0 1

charleston - Top of 4th GOL SHE
C. Kemp grounded out to p. 0 1
T. Dosenbach grounded out to p. 0 1
R. Comella flied out to rf. 0 1

Shepherd - Bottom of 4th GOL SHE
E. Jones flied out to rf. 0 1
A. Rose singled up the middle. 0 1
C. Ahart singled down the lf line; A. Rose advanced to second. 0 1
A. Och fouled out to 2b. 0 1



A. Rose stole third. 0 1
B. Conner reached on an error by ss; C. Ahart advanced to third; A. Rose scored, unearned. 0 2
B. Pullen walked; B. Conner advanced to second. 0 2
H. Lamont to p for K. Evenhus. 0 2
E. Rosario hit by pitch, RBI; B. Pullen advanced to second; B. Conner advanced to third; C. Ahart scored,
unearned. 0 3
R. Fluharty reached on a fielder's choice; E. Rosario advanced to second; B. Pullen advanced to third; B.
Conner out at third ss to 3b. 0 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

charleston - Top of 5th GOL SHE
Stansbury II walked. 0 3
Stansbury II stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 0 3
L. Bradish struck out swinging. 0 3
M. Layne flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Stansbury II scored, unearned. 1 3
Z. Syvertson singled to shortstop. 1 3
S. Lemond walked; Z. Syvertson advanced to second. 1 3
A. Kobryn popped up to ss. 1 3

Shepherd - Bottom of 5th GOL SHE
N. Rubendall hit by pitch. 1 3
O. McMulkin to p for H. Lamont. 1 3
E. Jones singled to left field; N. Rubendall advanced to second. 1 3
A. Rose grounded out to 3b; E. Jones advanced to second; N. Rubendall advanced to third. 1 3
C. Ahart reached on a fielder's choice; E. Jones advanced to third; N. Rubendall scored on a throwing error
by 2b. 1 4
A. Och popped up to ss. 1 4
C. Ahart advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 4
B. Conner hit by pitch. 1 4
B. Pullen singled up the middle, 2 RBI; B. Conner advanced to third; C. Ahart scored, unearned; E. Jones
scored, unearned. 1 6
E. Rosario walked; B. Pullen advanced to second. 1 6
E. Bechtold to p for O. McMulkin. 1 6
R. Fluharty doubled down the rf line, 3 RBI; E. Rosario scored, unearned; B. Pullen scored, unearned; B.
Conner scored, unearned. 1 9
N. Rubendall singled up the middle, RBI; R. Fluharty scored, unearned. 1 10
E. Jones grounded out to ss. 1 10

charleston - Top of 6th GOL SHE
J. Specter to p for R. Morgan. 1 10
C. Kemp lined out to rf. 1 10
T. Dosenbach singled to shortstop. 1 10
R. Comella flied out to cf. 1 10
Stansbury II struck out swinging. 1 10

Shepherd - Bottom of 6th GOL SHE
H. Walls to p for E. Bechtold. 1 10
W. Lamb pinch hit for A. Rose. 1 10
W. Lamb doubled down the lf line. 1 10
Wilberding pinch hit for C. Ahart. 1 10
Wilberding flied out to lf; W. Lamb advanced to third. 1 10
A. O'Brien pinch hit for A. Och. 1 10
W. Lamb scored on a passed ball. 1 11
A. O'Brien singled to left field. 1 11
Brookshire to lf for B. Conner. 1 11
Brookshire struck out looking. 1 11
L. Pence pinch hit for B. Pullen. 1 11
L. Pence grounded out to 3b. 1 11



 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

charleston - Top of 7th GOL SHE
L. Pence to cf. 1 11
W. Lamb to c. 1 11
Wilberding to lf. 1 11
A. O'Brien to 3b. 1 11
Brookshire to ss. 1 11
R. Robb to p for J. Specter. 1 11
L. Bradish singled to left field. 1 11
M. Layne flied out to cf to right center. 1 11
Z. Syvertson singled up the middle; L. Bradish advanced to second. 1 11
C. McClung pinch hit for S. Lemond. 1 11
C. McClung hit by pitch; Z. Syvertson advanced to second; L. Bradish advanced to third. 1 11
D. Gault pinch hit for A. Kobryn. 1 11
D. Gault walked, RBI; C. McClung advanced to second; Z. Syvertson advanced to third; L. Bradish scored. 2 11
C. Kemp singled to left field, 2 RBI; D. Gault advanced to second; C. McClung scored; Z. Syvertson scored. 4 11
G. Broadwate pinch hit for T. Dosenbach. 4 11
G. Broadwate struck out looking. 4 11
R. Comella singled to right field, RBI; C. Kemp advanced to third; D. Gault scored. 5 11
Stansbury II popped up to 3b. 5 11

Shepherd - Bottom of 7th GOL SHE


